12/11/2013

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06:12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TOP United States Patent and Trademark Office	
[5 vcc] [3]		ET E	
To the Director of the U.S. Ratent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies) ate Industries, Inc.	
Edwin Levy	***************************************	Attn: Edwin Levy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 5, 2013		9900 Global Road	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne City: Philadelph	a	
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA	State: PA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United	StatesZip: 19115	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No D682,352		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fenningham, Stevens & Dempster LLP	involved: 1	10.00	
Internal Address: Attn: David Fitzgibbon, Esquire	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}	
Street Address: Five Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 31	Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Trevose	8. Payment Inf	ormation	
State: PA Zip: 19053			
Phone Number: 215-639-4070		11/2813 Number: 0990974 D582352	
cket Number: 7041-003		FC:8021 40.00 OP	
Email Address: dfitzgibbon@fsd-law.com	Aulthorize	d User Name	
9. Signature: Hand Integative		12/6/13 Date	
David Fitzgibbon, Esquire Name of Person Signing	T	otal number of pages including cover heet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 032062 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edwin Levy, have invented a certain new and ornamental design disclosed in an application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office titled <u>Pen</u>, filed on <u>February 28, 2012</u> and assigned application number <u>29/395,613</u> ("Patent Application").

WHEREAS, the Patent Application was issued on May 14, 2013 and assigned patent number D682,352 ("Patent").

AND WHEREAS, Penn State Industries, Inc. (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

1

PATENT REEL: 032062 FRAME: 0127 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent, if any, to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of December, 2013.

Edwin Levy

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF BUCKS

On this, the <u>f</u> day of <u>leaster</u>, 2013, before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EDWIN LEVY, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Vublic

MOTABIAL SEAL

MARGARET A. MARPER, Notary Public Benedian Trap. Bucks County

z:\tps\transact\intell prop agmts\assignment of design patent 11-25-2013.doc

2

POSTCARD

The following papers were received in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Applicant: Edwin Levy

Attorney: David P. Fitzgibbon

Title of Invention: Pen

Application No.: <u>29/395,613</u>

Filing Date: <u>2/28/2012</u> Patent No.: <u>D682,352</u> Issued Date: <u>5/14/2013</u>

•	Recordation Form Coversheet	No. of Pages <u>1</u>
•	Copy of Assignment	No. of Pages 2
•	Return Receipt Postcard	No. of Pages 1
•	Fee Enclosed:	Amount <u>\$40.00</u>

F:\WP\WORK\DPF\PATENTS\7041-003 Penn State Ind Bolt Action Pen\POSTCARD.doc

PATENT REEL: 032062 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 12/11/2013